NBC

ANNUAL CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH COMMERCIAL LIMITS IN CHILDREN’S PROGRAMMING
January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021

This certification confirms that during the above-referenced year, NBC Network (the “Network”)
complied with the commercial limits in children’s programming imposed by the FCC as follows:

During 2021, the targeted age range for the Network’s educational and informational (E/I)
programming was 13 to 16 years of age. Therefore, the E/I programming televised by the
Network was not subject to the commercial limits set forth in Section 73.670 of the FCC’s Rules.

Additionally, in 2021, the Network televised certain episodes of NBC Nightly News with Lester
Holt: Kids Edition, on the air dates set forth below, and such programming complied with the FCC
commercial limits of 10.5 minutes per hour on weekends and 12 minutes per hour on weekdays:

Sat, 1/9/21
Sat, 1/23/21
Sat, 3/6/21
Sat, 3/20/21
Sat, 3/27/21
Sat, 4/17/21
Sat, 5/15/21
Sat, 5/29/21
Sat, 6/26/21
Sat, 11/6/21

— 2
Signed: /\LM E/wpé_mw

Name: Rhonda Brockmann

Title: EVP, Business & Legal Affairs

Date: January 18, 2022



